APA Group Limited ACN 091 344 704 | APA Infrastructure Trust ARSN 091 678 778 | APA Investment Trust ARSN 115 585 441 Level 25, 580 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 | PO Box R41 Royal Exchange NSW 1225 Phone +61 2 9693 0000 | Fax +61 2 9693 0093 APA Group | apa.com.au



10 December 2024

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

APA Group (ASX: APA)

2025 CALENDAR OF EVENTS

APA Group (ASX: APA) today announces its 2025 calendar of events. These dates are indicative only and may be subject to change. Any changes will be notified to securityholders via the APA Group website at www.apa.com.au.

Date	Event description
31 December 2024	Interim distribution FY2025 record date
2 January 2025	Interim Distribution Reinvestment Plan participation election record date
24 February 2025	Half year results
17 March 2025	Interim distribution FY2025 payment date
30 June 2025	Financial year end
30 June 2025	Final distribution FY2025 record date
1 July 2025	Final Distribution Reinvestment Plan participation election record date
8 August 2025	Opening date for receipt of nominations as director*
20 August 2025	Full year results
22 August 2025	Closing date for receipt of nominations as director*
10 September 2025	Final distribution FY2025 payment date
18 September 2025	Notice of meeting and proxy form sent to securityholders
22 October 2025	Annual meeting

* Unitholders of APA Infrastructure Trust can nominate a person to fill a vacancy on the Board of APA Group Limited by serving on APA Group Limited at least 60 days before the annual general meeting a notice signed by the unitholder signifying the unitholder's intention to nominate the person for election to APA Group Limited and a notice signed by the person and signifying their consent to act as a director of APA Group Limited. Further information on how to nominate will be made available on APA's website prior to the opening date for receipt of nominations.

ENDS

Authorised for release by Amanda Cheney

Company Secretary APA Group Limited

For further information, please contact: Investor enquiries:

Andrew Nairn

General Manager, Investor Relations Telephone: +61 3 8416 2887 Mob: +61 437 166 497 Email: <u>ir@apa.com.au</u> Media enquiries: **Richard Baker** General Manager, Communications Telephone: +61 2 8650 5560 Mob: +61 429 465 227 Email: <u>richard.baker@apa.com.au</u>

About APA Group (APA)

APA is a leading Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) listed energy infrastructure business. As Australia's energy infrastructure partner, we own and/or manage and operate a diverse, \$26 billion portfolio of gas, electricity, solar and wind assets. Consistent with our purpose, securing Australia's energy future, we deliver around half of the nation's domestic gas through 15,000 kilometres of gas pipelines that we own, operate and maintain. Through our investments in electricity transmission assets, we connect Victoria with South Australia, Tasmania with Victoria and New South Wales with Queensland, providing vital flexibility and support for the grid. We also own and operate power generation assets, including gas powered, wind and solar assets across the country. APA Infrastructure Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of APA Infrastructure Trust and is the borrowing entity of APA Group. For more information visit APA's website, apa.com.au.